Expected inability to recover principal or other situations that may lead to impairment in entrusted financial management

□ Applicable   Not Applicable

(2) Entrusted loan

□ Applicable   Not Applicable

The Company was not involved in any entrusted loan during the reporting period.

4. Other significant contracts

□ Applicable   Not Applicable

2024 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

 135

The Company did not enter into any other significant contracts during the reporting period.

XVI. Description of other significant matters

□ Applicable   Not Applicable

There were no other significant matters to be disclosed during the reporting period.

XVII. Significant matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□ Applicable   Not Applicable

2024 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

 136

Section VII. Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+, -) After Change

Quantity Percentage New Issue Bonus Issue

Shares

Converted from

Capital

Reserves

Others Subtotal Quantity Percentage

I. Shares with

trading

restrictions

85,959,485 1.53%   496,442   496,442  86,455,927 1.54%

1. Shares held

by the State

2. Shares held

by state-owned

legal person

3. Shares held

by other

domestic-

funded

enterprises

85,959,485 1.53%   496,442   496,442  86,455,927 1.54%

Including:

Shares held by

2024 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

 137

domestic legal

person

Shares held by

domestic

natural person

85,959,485 1.53%   496,442   496,442  86,455,927 1.54%

4. Shares held

by foreign-

funded

enterprises

Including:

Shares held by

foreign legal

person

Shares held by

foreign natural

person

II. Shares

without trading

restrictions

5,545,446,256 98.47%   -30,496,442 -30,496,442 5,514,949,814 98.46%

1. RMB

common share
5,545,446,256 98.47%   -30,496,442 -30,496,442 5,514,949,814 98.46%

2. Domestically

listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas

listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total

number of
5,631,405,741 100.00%   -30,000,000 -30,000,000 5,601,405,741.00 100.00%

2024 Annual Report of Gree Electric Appliances, Inc. of Zhuhai

 138

shares

Causes for changes in shares

Applicable   □ Not applicable

On October 17, 2024, the total share capital of the Company and the number of circulating shares without trading restrictions changed from 5,631,405,741 shares to 5,601,405,741 shares as a

result of the cancellation of shares in the special securities account for repurchase. For details, please refer to the Announcement on the Completion of Share Repurchase Cancellation and the

Change in Stockholder's Equity (Announcement No.: 2024-037) on CNINFO (http://www.cninfo.com.cn/new/index) and designed media.